
Lead Agency
Metro COG ID
State Number

Project 
Year

Project Location Length Project Description
Improvement 

Type
Total

Project Cost

Federal
Revenue
Source

Other
Revenue
Source

Revenue

Amendment 3 - 2025-2028 Metro COG TIP

City of Fargo
4220019

23773
2025 36th St S 

2.0 S of I-94 @ Rose 
Coulee

Deck Overlay, Rail Retrofit, Reset Approach Guardrail.
Previous Metro COG ID Number 9231001.

Rehabilitation
$470,761
$261,000

STBG
Local

$156,000
$314,761
$105,000

NDDOT
9240029

23773
2025
2027

29 N
2 Miles South of I-

94
Deck Overlay, Approach Slabs Rehabilitation

$864,221.60
$411,000

IM
State

$777,799.44
$370,000

$86,422.16
$41,000

NDDOT
9240030

23773
2025
2027

29 S
2 Miles South of I-

94
Deck Overlay, Approach Slabs Rehabilitation

$864,221.60
$411,000

IM
State

$777,799.44
$370,000

$86,422.16
$41,000

NDDOT
9240051

24036
2025 I-29 21.5 ND 46 Exit 69 SIGNING,PAVEMENT MARK,DYNAMIC MSG SGN CONC SURF GRIND,ITS Safety

$8,953,586
$4,783,515

HEN

State

$8,058,226.46
$4,305,163

$895,359.54
$478,352

Amendment 3 - 2025-2028 Metro COG TIP
New project

City of West Fargo
3253045

23537
2025 9th St NE Main Ave 12th Ave NE

Railroad grade sepatration for the urbanization of 9th St NE (including urbanization of 7th Ave NE from 
9th St NE to 45th St N)

Reconstruction $29,770,684 
Raise

Local
$23,816,550
$5,954,134

City of Fargo
4253046

24053
2026 Intersection 19th Avenue North

University 
Drive

Remove Negative Left Turn Offsets Safety $554,926 
HUE

State
Local

$499,433
$27,746.30
$27,746.30

NDDOT
9253047

24223
2025 Various Camera Sites, Dynamic Message Signs & Intelligent Transportation Systems Safety $1,524,287 

ITS
State

$1,233,605
$290,682

Project Limits
From                 To

Existing projects with changes


