Lead Agency	Metro COG ID State Number	Project Year	Project Location	Length	Project Li	nits To	Project Description	Improvement Type	Total Project Cost	Federal Revenue Source	Other Revenue Source	Revenue
Amendment 3 - 2025-2028 Metro COG TIP Existing projects with changes												
City of Fargo	4220019 23773	2025	36th St S		2.0 S of I-94 @ Rose Coulee		Deck Overlay, Rail Retrofit, Reset Approach Guardrail. Previous Metro COG ID Number 9231001.	Rehabilitation	\$470,761 \$261,000	STBG	Local	\$156,000 \$314,761 \$105,000
NDDOT	9240029 23773	2025 2027	29 N		2 Miles South of I- 94		Deck Overlay, Approach Slabs	Rehabilitation	\$864,221.60 \$411,000	IM	State	\$777,799.44 \$370,000 \$86,422.16 \$41,000
NDDOT	9240030 23773	2025 2027	29 S		2 Miles South of I- 94		Deck Overlay, Approach Slabs	Rehabilitation	\$864,221.60 \$411,000	IM	State	\$777,799.44 \$370,000 \$86,422.16 \$41,000
NDDOT	9240051 24036	2025	I-29	21.5	ND 46	Exit 69	SIGNING,PAVEMENT MARK,DYNAMIC MSG SGN CONC SURF GRIND,ITS	Safety	\$8,953,586 \$4,783,515	HEN	State	\$8,058,226.46 \$4,305,163 \$895,359.54 \$478,352
Amendment 3 - 202 New project	25-2028 Metro CO	G TIP		•								
City of West Fargo	3253045 23537	2025	9th St NE		Main Ave	12th Ave NE	Railroad grade sepatration for the urbanization of 9th St NE (including urbanization of 7th Ave NE from 9th St NE to 45th St N)	Reconstruction	\$29,770,684	Raise	Local	\$23,816,550 \$5,954,134
City of Fargo	4253046 24053	2026	Intersection		19th Avenue North	University Drive	Remove Negative Left Turn Offsets	Safety	\$554,926	HUE	State Local	\$499,433 \$27,746.30 \$27,746.30
NDDOT	9253047 24223	2025	Various				Camera Sites, Dynamic Message Signs & Intelligent Transportation Systems	Safety	\$1,524,287	ITS	State	\$1,233,605 \$290,682